Limited (“Groww AMC”) and State Street Global Advisors, Inc. (“Buyer”) for an investment 
into Groww AMC:  

The Company, along with Groww AMC, its wholly owned non-material subsidiary, has 
executed the SSPA and SHA with the Buyer. Pursuant to the SSPA, the Buyer has agreed 
to invest upto INR 5,80,02,72,855 (Indian Rupees five hundred eighty crores, two lakh, 
seventy two thousand, eight hundred and fifty five only) for a secondary purchase and 
primary subscription of shares resulting in dilution of up to 23% (twenty three per cent) of 
the fully diluted share capital of Groww AMC (“Proposed Transaction”). 

Upon completion of the Proposed Transaction, the Buyer will not hold more than 4.99%

[...]

7 Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or 
any other form and details of the 
same;  

Cash 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the 
price at which the shares are 
acquired;  

Acquisition of shares for a consideration of upto INR 
282,01,32,616 (Indian Rupees Two hundred eighty-
two crores, one lakh, thirty two thousand, six 
hundred and sixteen) in one or more tranches. 

9 Percentage of shareholding / 
control acquired and / or number 
of shares acquired;  

There will be no change in the percentage of 
shareholding of the Company in Groww AMC. 
Groww AMC will continue to remain a wholly owned

[...]

regulatory and other approvals, as applicable, and completion of 
closing conditions stipulated in the Share Subscription and Share 
Purchase Agreement and as mutually agreed between the aforesaid 
parties from time to time. 

4.  Consideration 
received from such 
sale/disposal 

Upto INR 3,81,34,59,386 (Indian Rupees Three hundred eighty one 
crores, thirty-four lakh, fifty nine thousand, three hundred and eighty-
six), to be received by the Company in relation to the sale of shares 
of Groww AMC to the Buyer as part of the Proposed Transaction.   

Further the Buyer will subscribe to the shares of Groww AMC for a 
consideration of up to INR 1,98,68,13,469. (Indian Rupees One 
hundred ninety-eight crores, sixty eight lakh, thirteen thousand, four 
hundred and sixty-nine). 

Accordingly, the Buyer shall invest an aggregate of upto INR 
5,80,02,72,855 (Indian Rupees Five hundred eighty crores, two lakh, 
seventy-two thousand, eight hundred and fifty-five only) for 
undertaking both primary and secondary transactions.  

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

5.  Brief details of 
buyers and whether 
any of the buyers 
belong to the 
promoter/ promoter 
group/group 
companies.